
NZMA Indoor Championships 2024
EIT Institute of Sport, Mitre 10 Park, Hastings     20 - 21 Jul 2024  .  

Results

Female  -  50m Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Time

W50

503 Kirsten Kilmister 1 8.31Wellington

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 8.22Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 8.20Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 9.37Auckland

W75

754 Sheryl Gower 1 9.07Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  50m Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 6.68Hastings Athletic Club

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 7.21Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M40

401 Kaden Hutchings 1 7.31Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 6.74Auckland

504 Iain Rattray 2 6.95Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 7.23Northland

554 Chris Roberts 2 7.37Wellington

M60

605 Gary Rawson 1 7.29Wellington

602 Paul Daborn 2 7.32Waikato Bay of Plenty

603 Bruce Solomon 3 7.46Waikato Bay of Plenty

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 7.57Wellington

609 Ho Young Do 5 8.44Auckland

M65

655 Trevor Watson 1 7.96Waikato Bay of Plenty

651 Dennis O'Leary 2 8.10Hawkes Bay Gisborne

652 Michael O'Leary 3 8.20Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 4 10.12Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 7.85Manawatu Wanganui

702 Christopher Sole 2 9.96Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M75

757 Alan Dougall 1 8.43Auckland

753 David Anstiss 2 8.49Auckland

751 Murray Andersen 3 8.52Hawkes Bay Gisborne
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Results

Male  -  50m Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M75

752 Martin Bryant 4 11.49Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Female  -  50m Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Time

W50

503 Kirsten Kilmister 1 8.31Wellington

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 8.32Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 8.21Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 9.81Auckland

W75

754 Sheryl Gower 1 9.14Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  50m Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 6.71Hastings Athletic Club

M40

401 Kaden Hutchings 1 7.23Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 6.56Auckland

504 Iain Rattray 2 6.82Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 7.14Northland

M60

605 Gary Rawson 1 7.22Wellington

602 Paul Daborn 2 7.37Waikato Bay of Plenty

603 Bruce Solomon 3 7.42Waikato Bay of Plenty

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 7.61Wellington

M65

655 Trevor Watson 1 7.97Waikato Bay of Plenty

654 Craig Elliot 2 9.39Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 7.77Manawatu Wanganui

702 Christopher Sole 2 10.20Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M75

753 David Anstiss 1 8.48Auckland

757 Alan Dougall 2 8.74Auckland

752 Martin Bryant 3 11.56Hawkes Bay Gisborne
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Results

Female  -  50m Final 

Place NameRace No Team Time

W50

503 Kirsten Kilmister 1 8.31Wellington

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 8.22Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 8.20Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 9.37Auckland

W75

754 Sheryl Gower 1 9.07Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  50m Final 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 6.68Hastings Athletic Club

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 7.21Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M40

401 Kaden Hutchings 1 7.23Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 6.56Auckland

504 Iain Rattray 2 6.82Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 7.14Northland

554 Chris Roberts 2 7.37Wellington

M60

605 Gary Rawson 1 7.22Wellington

602 Paul Daborn 2 7.32Waikato Bay of Plenty

603 Bruce Solomon 3 7.42Waikato Bay of Plenty

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 7.57Wellington

609 Ho Young Do 5 8.44Auckland

M65

655 Trevor Watson 1 7.96Waikato Bay of Plenty

651 Dennis O'Leary 2 8.10Hawkes Bay Gisborne

652 Michael O'Leary 3 8.20Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 4 9.39Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 7.77Manawatu Wanganui

702 Christopher Sole 2 9.96Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M75

757 Alan Dougall 1 8.43Auckland

753 David Anstiss 2 8.48Auckland

751 Murray Andersen 3 8.52Hawkes Bay Gisborne

752 Martin Bryant 4 11.49Hawkes Bay Gisborne
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Results

Female  -  60m Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Time

W30

302 Sarah Pearce 1 8.31Hastings Athletic Club

W50

503 Kirsten Kilmister 1 9.98Wellington

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 10.48Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 9.70Auckland

W75

754 Sheryl Gower 1 11.03Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  60m Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 7.94Hastings Athletic Club

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 14.56Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M40

403 Shaun Broughton 1 8.31Wellington

401 Kaden Hutchings 2 8.35Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 7.73Auckland

504 Iain Rattray 2 8.01Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 8.56Northland

554 Chris Roberts 2 8.82Wellington

M60

605 Gary Rawson 1 8.57Wellington

602 Paul Daborn 2 8.70Waikato Bay of Plenty

603 Bruce Solomon 3 8.92Waikato Bay of Plenty

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 9.00Wellington

M65

655 Trevor Watson 1 9.59Waikato Bay of Plenty

651 Dennis O'Leary 2 9.84Hawkes Bay Gisborne

652 Michael O'Leary 3 10.02Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 4 11.41Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 9.42Manawatu Wanganui

M75

757 Alan Dougall 1 10.09Auckland

752 Martin Bryant 2 13.85Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Female  -  60m Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Time
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Results

Female  -  60m Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Time

W30

302 Sarah Pearce 1 8.22Hastings Athletic Club

Male  -  60m Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 7.82Hastings Athletic Club

M40

401 Kaden Hutchings 1 8.38Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 7.70Auckland

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 8.63Northland

554 Chris Roberts 2 8.79Wellington

M60

602 Paul Daborn 1 8.42Waikato Bay of Plenty

605 Gary Rawson 2 8.48Wellington

603 Bruce Solomon 3 8.94Waikato Bay of Plenty

M65

651 Dennis O'Leary 1 9.12Hawkes Bay Gisborne

655 Trevor Watson 2 9.62Waikato Bay of Plenty

654 Craig Elliot 3 12.00Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 9.08Manawatu Wanganui

M75

757 Alan Dougall 1 9.66Auckland

Female  -  60m Final 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Time

W30

302 Sarah Pearce 1 8.22Hastings Athletic Club

W50

503 Kirsten Kilmister 1 9.98Wellington

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 10.48Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 9.70Auckland

W75

754 Sheryl Gower 1 11.03Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  60m Final 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Time
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Results

Male  -  60m Final 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Time

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 7.82Hastings Athletic Club

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 14.56Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M40

403 Shaun Broughton 1 8.31Wellington

401 Kaden Hutchings 2 8.35Australia

M50

502 Mark Lambert 1 7.70Auckland

504 Iain Rattray 2 8.01Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 8.56Northland

554 Chris Roberts 2 8.79Wellington

M60

602 Paul Daborn 1 8.42Waikato Bay of Plenty

605 Gary Rawson 2 8.48Wellington

603 Bruce Solomon 3 8.92Waikato Bay of Plenty

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 9.00Wellington

M65

651 Dennis O'Leary 1 9.12Hawkes Bay Gisborne

655 Trevor Watson 2 9.59Waikato Bay of Plenty

652 Michael O'Leary 3 10.02Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 4 11.41Australia

M70

701 Laurie Malcolmson 1 9.08Manawatu Wanganui

M75

757 Alan Dougall 1 9.66Auckland

752 Martin Bryant 2 13.85Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Male  -  50m Hurdles 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 13.23Northland

M60

602 Paul Daborn 1 9.22Waikato Bay of Plenty

M75

751 Murray Andersen 1 10.50Hawkes Bay Gisborne

753 David Anstiss 2 10.56Auckland

Male  -  60m Hurdles 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 14.08Northland
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Results

Male  -  60m Hurdles 

Place NameRace No Team Time

M60

602 Paul Daborn 1 10.78Waikato Bay of Plenty

Female  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Perf

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 3.38Manawatu Wanganui

W60

613 Hee Sun Kim 1 3.68Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 3.16Auckland

Male  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Perf

SM

201 Jack Bryan 1 6.46Napier Athletic Club

M30

301 Jordan Peters 1 6.26Hastings Athletic Club

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 4.02Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M50

504 Iain Rattray 1 4.49Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

551 Miles Holt 1 4.24Northland

M60

605 Gary Rawson 1 4.32Wellington

604 Mark Macfarlane 2 4.26Wellington

602 Paul Daborn 3 4.04Waikato Bay of Plenty

M65

652 Michael O'Leary 1 3.55Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 2 3.07Australia

M75

753 David Anstiss 1 3.66Auckland

Female  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

W40

402 Melissa Karl 1 1.30Auckland

W60

613 Hee Sun Kim 1 1.35Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 1.10Auckland
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Results

Male  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M50

504 Iain Rattray 1 1.40Waikato Bay of Plenty

M60

609 Ho Young Do 1 1.35Auckland

604 Mark Macfarlane 2 1.30Wellington

605 Gary Rawson 3 1.30Wellington

610 Johannes Venter NHAuckland

M65

654 Craig Elliot 1 1.15Australia

652 Michael O'Leary 2 1.10Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M75

753 David Anstiss 1 1.30Auckland

M80

802 Mike Shepherd NHManawatu Wanganui

Female  -  Pole Vault 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

W45

452 Sonja Bowe 1 2.40Auckland

Male  -  Pole Vault 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M60

607 Tarmo Rajasaari 1 2.40Canterbury

604 Mark Macfarlane 2 2.20Wellington

M65

654 Craig Elliot 1 2.30Australia

M75

751 Murray Andersen 1 2.30Hawkes Bay Gisborne

753 David Anstiss 2 2.10Auckland

Female  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Perf

W40

402 Melissa Karl 1 8.31Auckland

Male  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Perf

M50

504 Iain Rattray 1 10.30Waikato Bay of Plenty

M60

609 Ho Young Do 1 9.67Auckland

602 Paul Daborn 2 9.11Waikato Bay of Plenty
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Results

Male  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No Team Wind Perf

M60

605 Gary Rawson 3 8.94Wellington

604 Mark Macfarlane 4 8.79Wellington

M65

652 Michael O'Leary 1 6.91Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M75

753 David Anstiss 1 8.69Auckland

Female  -  Shot Put Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 8.50Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 6.34Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 6.30Auckland

W75

755 Noni Callander 1 7.75Otago

756 Annette Parlane 2 7.32Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  Shot Put Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 7.59Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M45

451 Shaka Sola 1 11.47Samoa

M50

501 David Sexton 1 9.25Hawkes Bay Gisborne

504 Iain Rattray 2 7.77Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

553 Laini Inivale 1 12.67Auckland

551 Miles Holt 2 5.77Northland

M60

606 Siaosi Gavet 1 12.15Auckland

603 Bruce Solomon 2 10.97Waikato Bay of Plenty

610 Johannes Venter 3 8.72Auckland

M65

652 Michael O'Leary 1 9.38Hawkes Bay Gisborne

651 Dennis O'Leary 2 7.71Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 3 7.11Australia

M75

751 Murray Andersen 1 8.77Hawkes Bay Gisborne

752 Martin Bryant 2 5.04Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M80

802 Mike Shepherd 1 7.47Manawatu Wanganui
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Results

Male  -  Shot Put Round 1 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M80

801 Barry Walsh 2 4.58Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M85

851 Bruce Allen 1 4.47Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M90

901 Jim Blair 1 5.90Otago

Female  -  Shot Put Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 9.04Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 6.59Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 6.54Auckland

W75

755 Noni Callander 1 7.84Otago

756 Annette Parlane 2 7.47Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  Shot Put Round 2 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M45

451 Shaka Sola 1 11.91Samoa

M50

501 David Sexton 1 9.10Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M55

553 Laini Inivale 1 13.02Auckland

551 Miles Holt 2 6.50Northland

M60

606 Siaosi Gavet 1 11.82Auckland

603 Bruce Solomon 2 10.90Waikato Bay of Plenty

M65

652 Michael O'Leary 1 9.68Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 2 7.35Australia

M75

752 Martin Bryant 1 4.90Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M80

802 Mike Shepherd 1 7.87Manawatu Wanganui

M90

901 Jim Blair 1 6.25Otago

Female  -  Shot Put - Final 

Place NameRace No Team Perf
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Results

Female  -  Shot Put - Final 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

W55

555 Dale McMillan 1 9.04Manawatu Wanganui

W60

611 Jill Hayman 1 6.59Auckland

612 Karen Hulena 2 6.54Auckland

W75

755 Noni Callander 1 7.84Otago

756 Annette Parlane 2 7.47Waikato Bay of Plenty

Male  -  Shot Put - Final 

Place NameRace No Team Perf

M35

351 Luke Crombie 1 7.59Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M45

451 Shaka Sola 1 11.91Samoa

M50

501 David Sexton 1 9.25Hawkes Bay Gisborne

504 Iain Rattray 2 7.77Waikato Bay of Plenty

M55

553 Laini Inivale 1 13.02Auckland

551 Miles Holt 2 6.50Northland

M60

606 Siaosi Gavet 1 12.15Auckland

603 Bruce Solomon 2 10.97Waikato Bay of Plenty

610 Johannes Venter 3 8.72Auckland

M65

652 Michael O'Leary 1 9.68Hawkes Bay Gisborne

651 Dennis O'Leary 2 7.71Hawkes Bay Gisborne

654 Craig Elliot 3 7.35Australia

M75

751 Murray Andersen 1 8.77Hawkes Bay Gisborne

752 Martin Bryant 2 5.04Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M80

802 Mike Shepherd 1 7.87Manawatu Wanganui

801 Barry Walsh 2 4.58Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M85

851 Bruce Allen 1 4.47Hawkes Bay Gisborne

M90

901 Jim Blair 1 6.25Otago
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